News Release



To members of the media

June 1, 2016 WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation

WAKUWAKU JAPAN brings Japanese TV star Shohei Miura to Singapore!

WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan; President & CEO: Masafumi Kawanishi) will have an event in Singapore on Saturday 25 June with StarHub TV, the leading pay TV provider with a strong market presence in Singapore. Popular Japanese artiste Shohei Miura, currently starring in drama "PLEASE LOVE ME!" will visit Singapore for the meet and greet event. A press conference will also be held at the same time.

The event aims to inspire Japanese drama fans along with the Singapore premiere of popular Japanese drama "PLEASE LOVE ME!" (Produced by TOHO/Tokyo Broadcasting System Television, Inc.). WAKUWAKU JAPAN has arranged for the lead actor in "PLEASE LOVE ME", Shohei Miura, to meet and greet WAKUWAKU JAPAN subscribers at the event. In his first overseas event, Shohei Miura will share his behind-the-scenes stories and talk about the highlights of the drama.

In the Meet and Greet session, 30 WAKUWAKU JAPAN subscribers selected through StarHub TV website contest will stand to meet him up close and personal, including a photo opportunity. In addition, some lucky winners will have a chance to act out some of the popular scenes from "PLEASE LOVE ME" with Shohei Miura.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN has broadcast the latest Japanese drama in "Drama NEO" slot every Friday and Saturday to cater to the needs of Singaporean audiences. Using this opportunity to introduce Singaporean viewers to Japanese drama, WAKUWAKU JAPAN achieves greater awareness of the channel. WAKUWAKU JAPAN will continue to endeavor on delivering the charms of Japanese entertainment through various promotional activities covering all facets of Japan.

■Event Outline

- Title: Shohei Miura Meet & Greet
- Date: Saturday 25 June, 2016
 **Press Conference will also be held at the same time
- Host Country: Singapore
- Guest: Japanese TV star Shohei Miura
- -Applications will be available through StarHub TV website.

StarHub TV Contest Page: www.starhub.com/wakuwakujapan

*Meet and greet will only be available to WAKUWAKU JAPAN subscribers.



Shohei Miura

News Release



About WAKUWAKU JAPAN

Official Website: http://www.wakuwakujapan.tv/

WAKUWAKU JAPAN is a channel for overseas viewers delivering 24-hour Japanese programming in local languages. It is currently broadcast in three countries: Indonesia, Myanmar, Singapore and Thailand. By introducing the best of Japan to viewers around the world through its programming, WAKUWAKU JAPAN hopes to raise interest in Japan's culture, individual regions, outstanding products, and more. The channel is also engaged in a variety of promotional efforts to provide firsthand experiences of Japan's appeal, and establish and enhance Japan's cultural presence across the globe.

About the WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation

Company Name: WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation

Address: Akasaka Enokizaka Mori Bldg. 7F, 1-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052

Established: May 1, 2015 Capital: 5.5 billion JPY

President & CEO: Masafumi Kawanishi

Shareholder Distribution: SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation 60%, Cool Japan Fund Inc. 40%